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Table 1. Characteristics of farmer respondents.

IR CE it
Characteristic Respondents (No.) Percentage

TEH]

Sex
Pl 211 90.2
Male
R 23 9.8
Female

g

Age
<30 15 6.4
31-40 66 28.2
41-50 66 28.2
51-60 38 16.2
61> 25 10.7
*H 24 10.3

No answer
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Cont. table 1. Characteristics of farmer respondents.

B ~ Froiks
Characteristic Respondents (No.) Percentage
P
Education
s | 48 20.5
Elementary
B[ 41 17.5
Junior high school
F{J%—l 19 8.1
Agricultural high school
H f*’iﬁ,‘ﬂﬁi‘& 44 18.8
Other vocational high school
F"J Fl 21 9.0
Senior school
HIE] 49 20.9
Junior college
N2 7 3.0
University
5} PNy 5 2.1
No answer

S T I

Duty in the agricultural production and marketing teams

IR 94 40.2
Leader

R7mR 10 43
Assistant leader

Dﬁ?r 25 10.7
Accounting

= ﬂc' 23 9.8
Elerk

= j ] 49 20.9
Members

BARCAF N 21 9.0
Other farmers

5f~ = 12 5.1
No answer
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Table 2. Distribution of computer owners.

Y S T
Item Respondents (No.) Percentage

[N 35 15.0
No personal computer

][E{ ~ JFL{’TF(I 141 60.3
Owned personal computer

A T F 50 21.4
Team not owned computer

ﬁz%ﬁ@fﬂ%ﬁﬁ 62 26.5

Team owned computer
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Table 3. Use of computer in different computer owners.
B <o T
Item Respondents (No.) Percentage

®. A »Fj‘_ﬂgrlf/ I8 iF[[EIJ 71 52.6
Personal computer for personal use
A %ﬁ?}@ HiZHo ™ 8 59
Personal computer for team use
% i éﬁﬁ'fﬁ' i 4 3.0
Team computer for personal use
Fg%é,ﬁj, Ylﬁz HTH 41 30.4
Team computer for team use
B (= 11 8.1

Operated by Farmers’ association

D [ 135 [}}?J fyﬁﬂiﬁ
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Table 4. Application of computer.

B 32 o T
Application Respondents (No.) Percentage

_F,%{ﬁﬁ] TR 142 60.7

Internet data inquiry

R E2 117 50.0

Word processing

_H’?{ﬁﬁ i ‘Fﬁ 112 47.9

Internet quotation inquiry

?ﬁl S 70 29.9

Accounting

2L .5 (e “**% 69 29.5

Farming management 1nf0rmation system

’F%—T ]’% f—F‘T 66 28.2

E-mail

A = 59 252

PowerPoint

PR 36 15.4

Game

AFFIEE 34 14.5

Homepage Editor

%’}F,f”ﬂﬁj 27 11.5

Computer education

P 4 1.7

Others
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Table 5. Attendance in computer training.

B T T
Item Respondents (No.) Percentage
* ﬁgi?”?ﬁ 102 43.6
No training
7 ?L%’TFY[ 92 39.3
Basic computer
EF" e 57 24.4
Word processing
fl gri%,j B 55 23.5
Chinese key-in
E-mail 32 13.7
NEa 30 12.8
PowerPoint
A 26 11.1
Network
ﬁﬁjfl Bfe 15 6.4
Homepage Editor
Rl 8 34
Others
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Table 6. Installations of farming management information system.

T < T
Item Respondents (No.) Percentage

Rl 2¥5 80 34.2
Installed
F P 123 52.6
Uninstalled
Ll 31 13.2
No answer
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Table 7. Reasons for not making use of farming management information system.

Y Sy T
Item Respondents (No.) Percentage
HBEE AR 9 19.1
Unaware of this system
HBEE PR (T ?‘“Eﬁ' 5 10.6
Aware of this system but unable to use it
HEE %’* 7 E P Ak uE_'iyEﬂj‘ i 4 8.5

Aware of and able to use this system but no time to use it.

P A 2 43

Not good for use

e o NI 2 43
Inconvenience for use
(0 F TP PR I 1 2.1
Unproﬁtable in using this system
& }—ﬁﬁiﬁ*pﬁ 7 14.9
No computer
ClH R [*‘Jﬁj*ﬁ%} PRI 1 2.1
Used to other software and reluctant to change
] L’TL}F’ TR 6 12.8
Less ab111ty for using computer
Hpy (FED 2 43

Others (new installation)
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Scientific Notes

Comparative Analysis of Computer Adoption and Use in
Agricultural Production and Marketing Teams in Taoyuan Area

Wen-Shiung Lin and Mu-Chung Lin

Summary

An enquiry was made to compare computer adoption and use in agricultural production and
marketing teams in Taoyuan Area. Data were collected from by sending questionnaires to 488
respondents. There were 234 samples returned. Results showed that there were 60.3% of
respondents who owned computers for private use and 26.5% of production and marketing teams
had already installed computers for common use. About 60.7% of respondents already went web
site for data inquiring and 50% for word processing. Only 39.3% had received basic computer
training and 23.5% had received Chinese key-in training. In addition, 43.6% had never received
computer training. Only 34.2% had installed farming management information system. The
farmers don’t know farming management information system was the most important reason why
they didn’t use this system. It is revealed that a further supervising for promotion of computer
application in agricultural production and marketing teams is urgently needed.

Key words: agricultural extension, agricultural production and marketing teams, farming
management information system.



